GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2446
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011

DEMAND OF CHEMICAL FERTILIZERS
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the demand of chemical fertilizers registered in respect of each State during the years 2009-10 and 2010-11; and

(b) the names of the companies which have been accorded approval for the production of fertilizers in view of said demand alongwith the quantity of fertilizers approved thereof for production by each such company?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(@) to (b): The Central Government assesses State-wise and month-wise requirement of fertilizers before each cropping season in Zonal conferences on Agricultural Inputs in which representatives of State Government and fertilizer industry participate. The State-wise requirement of major fertilizers like Urea, DAP, MOP & Complex fertilizers during the years 2009-10 and 2010-11 is at Annexed-
‘A,

The company-wise production of Urea, DAP & Complex fertilizers during the years 2009-10 and 2010-11 is at Annexed-'B', 'C' & 'D' respectively.
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